## L1000134269

. (Re	questor's Name)	)
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Do	cument Number	)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only		



07/18/1601001;500	0 <u>3.</u> **125.00
	FILED



4/20/14

Department of State, Florida Clifton Building 2611 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee FL 32301

July 20, 2016

Re: Order #: 10090089 SO Customer Reference 1: 107107-0107 Customer Reference 2:

Dear Department of State, Florida :

Please obtain the following:

MD-S Florida, LLC (FL) . Formation Florida

My Southeast Florida, LLC

\*RE-SUBMIT\* Please retain original filing date of submission

÷

Enclosed prease find a check for the requisite fees. Please return document(s) to the attention of the undersigned.

If fcr any reason the enclosed cannot be processed upon receipt, please contact the undersigned immediately at (850) 222-1092.

Thank you very much for your help.

Sincerely,

Connie R Bryan Senior Fulfillment Specialist Connie.Bryan@wolterskluwer.com





FILED 16 JUL 15 PH 4: 12 SECRETARY CRISTATE IAU AHAS SECTOPIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 15, 2016

СТ

## \*RE-SUBMIT\* Please retain original filing date of submission \_\_\_\_\_

SUBJECT: MD S FLORIDA, LLC Ref. Number: W16000049264

We have received your document for MD S FLORIDA, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "LC.," "LC.," and "Co."

To make the necessary corrections and resubmit your filing, return to our website and access electronic filing, then online filing. Choose to update your request by using the confirmation number and the pin number listed above. For any questions concerning the website, please call 850-245-6939. Please disregard this letter, if you have contacted our office and were advised how to correct your document online.

If you have any further questions concerning your filing, please call (850) 245-6052.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 116A00014883

www.sunbiz.org

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MD SOUTHEAST FLORIDA, LLC

FILED 16 JUL 15 PH 4: 12 SECHEDARY OF STATE ALLARASSES, FLORDA

1. <u>Name</u>. The name of this limited liability company is **MD SOUTHEAST FLORIDA, LLC** (the "Company"), and it shall be formed as a limited liability company under Chapter 605 of the laws of the State of Florida.

2. <u>Duration</u>. The Company's existence shall be effective as of July 15, 2016 and shall thereafter be perpetual.

<u>3.</u> <u>Purpose</u>. The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting all lawful activities and businesses that may be conducted by a limited liability company under the laws of Florida.

4. <u>Place of Principal Office.</u> The mailing and street address of the Company's principal office is 1511 N. West Shore Boulevard, Suite 750, Tampa, Florida 33607.

5. <u>Registered Agent and Office.</u> The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is F & L Corp. The street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is One Independent Drive, Suite 1300, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

6. <u>Management of the Company.</u> The management of the Company shall be vested in the managers of the Company. The initial manager of the Company shall be Metro Diner Management, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.

7. <u>Operating Agreement</u>. The members shall have the power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company containing provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company.

The undersigned executed these Articles of Organization on the 15th day of July, 2016.

.1

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b), *Florida Statutes*, the execution of these Articles constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

ALBERT P. SILVA Authorized Representative of Member

## ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

۰.

Having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the within-named Company, at the place designated herein, and being familiar with the obligations of that position. I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

F&LCORP

By: c

Albert P. Silva, Authorized Person

Dated: July 15, 2016

15 **4** 1 - 1 - 1

5 JE 77 ភ 77 R  $\bigcirc$ ÷  $\overline{\sim}$ 

4526-4898-1044.1

1